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The study was conducted for CNN via telephone by SSRS, an independent research company. Interviews were conducted from
August 03 — August 06 2017 among a sample of 1018 respondents. The landline total respondents were 396 and there were
622 of cell phone respondents. The margin of error for total respondents is +/-3.6% at the 95% confidence level. The design
effect is 1.3. More information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting www.ssrs.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Thursday, August 10 at 12:00 p.m.

Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job?

Approve Disapprove Don’t know

August 03-06, 2017* 20% 75% 5%
April 22-25, 2017 24% 74% 3%
March 1-4, 2017 28% 69% 3%
January 12-15, 2017 20% 77% 3%
March 17-20, 2016 15% 81% 3%
December 17-21, 2015 14% 85% 2%
February 12-15, 2015 21% 78% 2%
Oct. 24-26, 2014 13% 85% 2%
Sept. 5-7, 2014 14% 83% 3%
October 18-20, 2013 12% 86% 2%
September 27-29, 2013 10% 87% 4%
September 6-8, 2013 20% 78% 3%
June 11-13, 2013 16% 83% 1%
January 14-15, 2013 21% 79% 1%
November 2-4, 2012* 17% 74% 9%
January 11-12, 2012 11% 86% 2%
December 16-18, 2011 16% 83% 1%
September 9-11, 2011 15% 84% 1%
August 1, 2011 14% 84% 2%
January 21-23, 2011 26% 72% 2%
January 8-10, 2010 27% 72% 1%
October 16-18, 2009 29% 69% 2%
April 3-5, 2009 35% 63% 2%
February 7-8, 2009 29% 71% *

October 3-5, 2008 23% 76% 1%
September 19-21, 2008 22% 78% 1%

TRENDS CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE
*Asked of half sample
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job? (CONT.)
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Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican leaders in Congress are handling their jobs?
Approve Disapprove Don’t know
August 03-06, 2017* 24% 71% 5%
Jan. 31-Feb. 2,2017 39% 59% 3%
March 13-15, 2015 23% 74% 3%
April 5-7, 2013 25% 73% 2%
November 2-4, 2012* 28% 66% 5%
February 10-13, 2012 22% 77% 1%
November 18-20, 2011 21% 77% 2%
March 18-20, 2011 34% 64% 3%
October 5-7, 2010 31% 66% 3%
March 25-28, 2010 36% 63% 1%
March 19-21, 2010 32% 66% 2%
October 16-18, 2009* 33% 66% 1%
April 23-26, 2009 31% 65% 4%
February 7-8, 2009* 44% 55% 1%
November 6-9, 2008 24% 73% 3%
October 3-5, 2008* 27% 71% 2%

*Asked of a half sample.

Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic leaders in Congress are handling their jobs?

Approve Disapprove Don’t know
August 03-06, 2017* 34% 59% 7%
Jan. 31 - Feb. 2, 2017 33% 63% 1%
March 13-15, 2015 35% 63% 3%
April 5-7, 2013 35% 63% 2%
November 2-4, 2012* 37% 59% 5%
February 10-13, 2012 31% 67% 2%
November 18-20, 2011 29% 68% 3%
March 18-20, 2011 35% 62% 3%
October 5-7, 2010 34% 64% 2%
March 25-28, 2010 42% 57% 1%
March 19-21, 2010 33% 65% 2%
October 16-18, 2009* 38% 59% 2%
April 23-26, 2009 43% 53% 5%
February 7-8, 2009* 60% 39% 2%
November 6-9, 2008 47% 50% 3%
October 3-5, 2008* 34% 64% 1%
September 19-21, 2008 44% 54% 2%
July 27-29, 2008 36% 63% 1%

*Asked of a half sample.
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Q8. What ONE ISSUE do you feel is the most important issue facing the country today? (MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED,
ADDS TO MORE THAN 100%)

Aug. 3-6 Aug. 3-6
NET NET
HEALTH CARE NET 24% DONALD TRUMP NET 8%
Health care 24% Anti-Trump, general 5%
Medicare 1% Russia/Trump and Russia 2%
Repeal ACA/Negative * Trump Temperament/Attitude  *
Repeal ACA/Positive * Pro-Trump, general *
ECONOMY NET 15% Trump Honesty/Trustworthy *
Economy 7% Trump Qualified/Experience *
Jobs/Unemployment 3% Trump Integrity/Ethics *
Income inequality/wages 3% Lack of experts in top jobs *
Homelessness 1% Trump Diplomacy *
Poverty 1% ENERGY/ENVIRO. NET 4%
Middle class issues * Climate change/Environment 4%
Regulations * Drilling/Fracking/Energy *
Trade * RIGHTS/EQUALITY NET 3%
IMMIGRATION NET 11% Race issues/Civil rights 3%
Immigration 11% Equality/Equal rights 1%
Muslim community/immig. * GOV’T SPENDING NET 3%
MILITARY/SECURITY NET 11% Taxes 2%
Terrorism/National security 7% Budget/Spending/Debt 1%
Military issues/War 2% Infrastructure 1%
Nuclear War/Nuclear Weapons 1% Entitlements/Welfare *
ISIS * Foreign Aid Spending *
Peace/World peace * OTHER DOMESTIC NET 3%
POLITICS NET 11% Crime/Criminal justice 1%
Unite people/Bring together 2% Care for seniors 1%
Partisanship/Party divisions 2% Police/Police brutality 1%
Government/Leaders 2% Drugs/Opioids/Addiction 1%
Media/Fake news 1% Domestic issues general *
Direction of US/Improve US 1% Guns/Gun Control *
Fraud/Corruption/Money 1% Abortion *
Honesty/Lying to public 1% Social Security *
Congress 1% Veterans Issues *
Democrats * EDUCATION NET 2%
Republicans * Education 2%
FOREIGN POLICY NET 8% Student loans/Debt *
North Korea 5% RELIGIOUS ISSUES 1%
Foreign Affairs/Foreign Policy 3% COURT/CONSTIT. NET 1%
Constitution/Freedom 1%
Supreme Court justices *
All important/Can’t choose *
None *
Other 8%

DK/No opinion/Refused 2%
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Q9. If the elections for Congress were being held today, which party's candidate would you vote for in your Congressional
district?
Q9a. As of today, do you lean more toward —

Q9/Q9%a COMBO TABLE

Democratic Republican Neither/ Don’t plan No

candidate candidate other (vol.) to vote (vol.) opinion
August 03-06, 2017 51% 40% 3% 2% 4%
August 03-06, 2017 (RV) 51% 42% 3% 1% 3%
April 22-25, 2017 50% 41% 6% 2% 1%
April 22-25, 2017 (RV) 49% 41% 7% 1% 1%
October 20-23, 2016 (RV) 49% 47% 1% 2% 1%
Sept. 1-4, 2016 (RV) 46% 47% 3% 2% 1%
Oct. 24-26, 2014 49% 43% 5% 1% 2%
Sept. 25-28, 2014 49% 42% 5% 2% 3%
Sept. 5-7, 2014 47% 45% 5% 2% 1%
July 18-20, 2014 48% 44% 5% 1% 2%
May 2-4, 2014 45% 46% 5% 3% 1%
Nov. 18-20, 2013 47% 48% 3% 2% 1%
Oct. 18-20, 2013 50% 41% 4% 4% 1%
Nov. 2-4, 2012 (RV) 50% 46% 2% * 1%
May 29-31, 2012 50% 43% 4% 2% 2%
Apr. 29-May 1, 2011 50% 45% 3% NA 3%
Oct. 27-30, 2010 45% 46% 5% NA 4%
Oct. 5-7, 2010 47% 46% 5% NA 3%
Sept. 21-23, 2010 45% 49% 5% NA 2%
Sept. 1-2, 2010 45% 49% 5% NA 1%
Aug. 6-10, 2010 47% 45% 6% NA 1%
July 16-21, 2010 44% 50% 5% NA 1%
May 21-23, 2010 48% 44% 8% NA 1%
April 9-11, 2010 50% 45% 4% NA 2%
March 25-28, 2010 46% 48% 4% NA 2%
March 19-21, 2010 46% 46% 6% NA 3%
February 12-15, 2010 46% 46% 5% NA 3%
Jan. 8-10, 2010 45% 46% 6% NA 2%
Nov. 13-15, 2009 49% 42% 7% NA 2%
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, 2009 51% 41% 6% NA 2%
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, 2008 (RV) 53% 45% 1% NA 1%
October 3-5, 2008 (RV) 54% 45% 1% NA *
September 19-21, 2008 (RV) 56% 42% 2% NA 1%
September 5-7, 2008 (RV) 49% 46% 3% NA 1%
June 4-5, 2008 (RV) 54% 44% 2% NA 1%
November 2-4, 2007 (RV) 53% 42% 4% NA 1%
June 22-24, 2007 (RV) 53% 41% 4% NA 2%
Nov. 3-5, 2006 54% 39% 3% NA 4%
Oct. 27-29, 2006 55% 37% 2% NA 6%

Oct. 20-22, 2006 54% 40% 2% NA 4%
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Democratic Republican Neither/ Don’t plan No

candidate candidate other (vol.) to vote (vol.) opinion
Oct. 13-15, 2006 55% 37% 3% NA 5%
Oct. 6-8, 2006 55% 36% 2% NA 7%
Sept. 29-Oct. 2, 2006 54% 37% 2% NA 7%
Sept. 22-24, 2006 52% 42% 1% NA 5%
Aug. 30-Sept. 2, 2006 55% 39% 2% NA 4%
Aug. 18-20, 2006 52% 41% 3% NA 7%
Aug. 2-3, 2006 51% 40% 2% NA 5%
June 14-15, 2006 44% 36% 4% NA 4%
May 5-7, 2006 50% 37% 3% NA 4%
April 21-23, 2006 50% 38% 4% NA 7%

Q1o0. Since the start of 2015 when Republicans took control of Congress, in general, would you say the Republican Congress has
been a success or a failure?
Aug. 03-06, Aug. 6-8, Aug. 28-30,
2017 2007* 1995*

Success 24% 37% 52%
Failure 68% 55% 35%
Don’t know/Undecided/Refused (vol.) 9% 8% 13%

*2007: Since the start of this year, when the Democrats took control of Congress, in general, would you say the Democratic Congress

has been a success or a failure?

1995: Since the start of 1995 when Republicans took control of Congress, in general, would you say the Republican Congress has been

a success or a failure?

Q14. Which of the following do you feel is most responsible for the fact that Congress has not passed more bills this year:

Opposition from Democrats in Congress

Disagreement among Republicans in Congress

Failure of leadership from Donald Trump

Other (vol.)
All of the above (vol.)
Don't know/undecided/refused (vol.)

Aug. 03-06,

2017

25%

38%

26%
3%
4%
4%
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Q21. As you may know, a bill that makes major changes to the country's health care system became law in 2010. Based on
what you have read or heard about that legislation, do you generally favor or generally oppose it?

No
Favor Oppose opinion

Aug. 03-06, 2017* 42% 51% 7%
April 22-25, 2017 47% 48% 5%
March 1-4, 2017 46% 49% 5%
Jan. 12-15, 2017 49% 47% 4%
May 29-31, 2015 43% 55% 2%
July 18-20, 2014 40% 59% 1%
March 7-9, 2014 39% 57% 4%
Dec. 16-19, 2013 35% 62% 3%
Nov. 18-20, 2013 40% 58% 2%
Oct. 18-20, 2013 41% 56% 3%
Sept. 27-29, 2013 38% 57% 4%
May 17-18, 2013 43% 54% 3%
Nov. 16-18, 2012 42% 51% 6%
May 29-31, 2012 43% 51% 6%
Mar. 24-25, 2012 43% 50% 7%
Nov. 18-20, 2011 38% 56% 6%
June 3-7, 2011 29% 56% 5%
Mar. 11-13, 2011 37% 59% 5%
Dec. 17-19, 2010 43% 54% 3%
Aug. 6-10, 2010 40% 56% 4%
Mar. 19-21, 2010 39% 59% 2%

QUESTION WORDING PRIOR TO AUGUST 2010: As you may know, the U.S. House of Representatives and the U.S. Senate are trying
to pass final legislation that would make major changes in the country’s health care system. Based on what you have read or heard
about that legislation, do you generally favor it or generally oppose it?

QUESTION WORDING FOR AUGUST AND DECEMBER 2010: As you may know, a bill that makes major changes to the country's
health care system became law earlier this year. Based on what you have read or heard about that legislation, do you generally
favor or generally oppose it?

QUESTION WORDING FOR MARCH AND JUNE 2011: As you may know, a bill that makes major changes to the country's health care
system became law last year. Based on what you have read or heard about that legislation, do you generally favor or generally
oppose it?

Q22. Overall, do you generally favor or generally oppose the health care law known as Obamacare?

No
Favor Oppose opinion
Aug. 03-06, 2017* 50% 46% 4%

*Asked of half sample
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As you may have heard, the most recent Republican effort to repeal and replace Obamacare failed in the U.S. Senate.

Q23.
What do you think Republican leaders should do now?
Aug 03-06,
2017
Stop trying to repeal Obamacare and move on to other issues 21%
Work with Democrats to make changes
to Obamacare that have bipartisan support 56%
Continue trying to repeal Obamacare
by working to gain the support of more Republicans 21%
3%

Don’t know/Undecided/Refused (vol.)

Q24. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump and the Republicans in Congress will be able to reach a deal to repeal and
replace the health care law known as Obamacare...?

Aug 03-06, July 14-18, April 22-25,

2017 2017 2017

Very likely 14% 18% 20%
Somewhat likely 29% 32% 38%
Not very likely 28% 20% 24%
Not likely at all 28% 21% 18%
2% 9% 1%

Don’t know/Undecided/Refused (vol.)

Do you think the health care law known as Obamacare should be repealed completely, regardless of whether it is

Q25.

replaced, or not?

Aug.03-06,
2017

Yes, should be repealed completely 33%

No, should not be repealed completely 64%

Don’t know/Undecided/Refused (vol.) 3%
Q26. IF NOT REPEALED COMPLETELY: Do you think the health care law known as Obamacare needs major changes, minor

changes or no changes at all?

Q25/Q26 COMBO TABLE

Aug.03-06,
2017
Yes, should be repealed 33%
No, should not be repealed/Unsure 67%
Major changes 18%
Minor changes 40%
6%

No changes at all
Don't know/undecided/refused (vol.) 3%
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Q27. Do you think the government should provide a national health insurance program for all Americans, even if this would
require higher taxes?

Aug. 03-06, May 04-06,

2017 2007
Yes, it should 58% 64%
No, it should not 39% 35%

Don’t know/Undecided/Refused (vol.) 3% 2%
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of 1,018 adults were interviewed by telephone nationwide by live interviewers calling both landline and cell phones.
Interviews were conducted in English and Spanish. Among the entire sample, 30% described themselves as Democrats, 25%
described themselves as Republicans, and 42% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to reflect national
Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of country, and telephone usage.

Crosstabs on the following pages only include results for subgroups with enough unweighted cases to produce a sampling error of
+/- 8.5 percentage points or less once adjusted for design effect. Some subgroups represent too small a share of the national
population to produce crosstabs with an acceptable sampling error. Interviews were conducted among these subgroups, but results
for groups with a design-effect adjusted sampling error larger than +/-8.5 percentage points are not displayed and instead are
denoted with "N/A".

10



TABLE 015

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job?

Base: Respondents in half sample A

Non-
Total Men Women White white
Approve 20% 15% 24 18% N/A
Disapprove 75% 82% 69% 78% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 3% % 4% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 7.3 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 20% N/A N/A N/A N/A 26 15%
Disapprove 75% N/A N/A N/A N/A 69% 80%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% N/A N/A N/A N/A 5% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.1
Non- White White
coll Coll non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad coll. grad.
Approve 20% N/A 17% 19% 21% 19 18%
Disapprove 75% N/A 79% 75% 75% T77% 81%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% N/A 4% 6% 4% % 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.6 6.6 7.2 8.0 8.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 20% N/A 18% N/A N/A 23 N/A
Disapprove 75% N/A 77% N/A N/A 72% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% N/A % N/A N/A % N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.8 8.2
Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Approve 20% 19% 21% 21% 19% 20%
Disapprove 75% 75% 77% % 76% 75%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 6% % 3% 5% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.3 7.6 7.9 6.8 5.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 03 to 06,

TABLE 016

5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican leaders

Base: Respondents in half sample B

Approve

Disapprove

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve

Disapprove

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve

Disapprove

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve

Disapprove

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve

Disapprove

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

in Congress are handling

their jobs?

Non-
Total Men Women White white
24% 24% 24% 25% N/A
71% 72% 70% 69% N/A
5% 4% 6% 6% N/A
5.0 6.9 7.3 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
24% N/A N/A N/A N/A 29 20%
71% N/A N/A N/A N/A 64% 76%
5% N/A N/A N/A N/A $ 4%
5.0 8.4 6.1
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
24% 29% 18% 27% 17% 31 N/A
71% 64% 78% 67% 79% 63% N/A
5% 7% % % % % N/A
5.0 8.0 6.7 6.5 7.2 8.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
24 N/A 21 N/A N/A 23 N/A
71% N/A 73% N/A N/A 73% N/A
5% N/A 6% N/A N/A $ N/A
5.0 8.0 7.8
Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
24% 12% 39 40% 13% 23
71% 83% 58% 55% 83% 72%
5% 5% % 6% 4% 5%
5.0 7.1 7.4 7.8 6.8 5.2
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 03 to 06, 2017

TABLE 017

6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic leaders

Base: Respondents in half sample B

in Congress are handling

their jobs?

Non-
Total Men Women White white
Approve 34% 31% 37% 27% N/A
Disapprove 59% 64% 54% 65% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 5% 8% 8% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 7.3 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 34% N/A N/A N/A N/A 33% 35%
Disapprove 59% N/A N/A N/A N/A 59% 60%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% N/A N/A N/A N/A % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.4 6.1
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 34% 37% 31 36% 29% 27 N/A
Disapprove 59% 57% 64% 58% 63% 65% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 6% % % % % N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.0 6.7 6.5 7.2 8.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 34% N/A 28 N/A N/A 39% N/A
Disapprove 59% N/A 64% N/A N/A 56% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% N/A % N/A N/A % N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.0 7.8
Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Approve 34% 50% 18% 19% 45% 36
Disapprove 59% 42% 77% 75% 9% 8%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 9% % 7% 6% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.1 7.4 7.8 6.8 5.2
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- August 03 to 06,
TABLE 021
H1/9a. Combo Table

Base: Total Respondents

The Democratic Party's candidate
The Republican Party's candidate
Other candidate

Don't plan to vote

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

The Democratic Party's candidate
The Republican Party's candidate
Other candidate

Don't plan to vote

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

The Democratic Party's candidate
The Republican Party's candidate
Other candidate

Don't plan to vote

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

The Democratic Party's candidate
The Republican Party's candidate
Other candidate

Don't plan to vote

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

The Democratic Party's candidate
The Republican Party's candidate
Other candidate

Don't plan to vote

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

2017

Non-
Total Men Women White white
51% 42% 60% 42% 70%
40% 47% 33% 50% 21%
3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
4% 5% 3% 4% 3%
3.6 4.9 5.2 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
51% 59% 52% 49% 42% 56% 47%
40% 33% 38% 43% 49% 33% 45%
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3%
3.6 7.4 8.0 6.2 6.2 5.9 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
51% 57% 48% 48% 58% 34% 55%
40% 33% 45% 42% 35% 56% 39%
3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%
3.6 5.9 4.7 4.6 5.1 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
51% 96% 46% 6% 83% 56% 22%
40% 2% 37% 93% 8% 36% 72%
3% * 7% 1% 1% 4% 1%
2% 1% 4% - 3% 1% 1%
4% 1% 7% 1% 4% 3% 3%
3.6 6.4 5.6 6.7 7.3 5.6 6.2
Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
51% 91% 9% 10% 81% 51%
40% 4% 88% 83% 10% 42%
3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3%
2% 2% * 2% 2% 1%
4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%
3.6 5.1 5.3 5.6 4.8 3.7
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TABLE 022

10. Since the start of 2015 when Republicans took control of Congress,

Congress has been a success or a failure?
Base: Total Respondents

in general,

would you say the Republican

Non-
Total Men Women White white
Republican Congress has been a success 24% 27% 21 26% 19%
Republican Congress has been a failure 68% 65% 70% 65% 73%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 8% 9% % 8%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 4.9 5.2 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Republican Congress has been a success 24% 28% 25 21% 19% 27 21%
Republican Congress has been a failure 68% 65% 66% 69% 72% 65% 70%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 7% % 10% 9% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.4 8.0 6.2 6.2 5.9 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Republican Congress has been a success 24% 28% 21% 27% 16% 31 18%
Republican Congress has been a failure 68% 65% 71% 63% 7% 59% 75%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 7% % 10% 7% 10% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.9 4.7 4.6 5.1 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Republican Congress has been a success 24% 10% 21% 44% 12% 23 33%
Republican Congress has been a failure 68% 86% 70% 44% 85% 67% 57%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 4% % 12% 3% 10% 10%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.4 5.6 6.7 7.3 5 6.2
Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Republican Congress has been a success 24% 9% 41% 42% 12% 23%
Republican Congress has been a failure 68% 85% 49% 48% 82% 68%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 6% 10% 10% 6% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.1 5.3 5.6 4.8 3.7
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TABLE 031

14. Which of the following do you feel is most responsible for the fact that Congress did not pass more bills

this year:
Base: Total Respondents

Opposition from Democrats in Congress
Disagreement among Republicans in Congress
Failure of leadership from Donald Trump
Other

All of the above

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Opposition from Democrats in Congress
Disagreement among Republicans in Congress
Failure of leadership from Donald Trump
Other

All of the above

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Opposition from Democrats in Congress
Disagreement among Republicans in Congress
Failure of leadership from Donald Trump
Other

All of the above

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Opposition from Democrats in Congress
Disagreement among Republicans in Congress
Failure of leadership from Donald Trump
Other

All of the above

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Opposition from Democrats in Congress
Disagreement among Republicans in Congress
Failure of leadership from Donald Trump
Other

All of the above

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Non-

Total Men Women White white
25% 27% 22% 29% 17%
38% 41% 36% 40% 34%
26% 18% 33% 19% 40%
3% % 2% 3% %
4% 6% 3% 5% 4%

% 5% 4% 4% 4%
3.6 4.9 5.2 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
25% 21% 19% 27% 33% 20% 29%
38% 43% 42% 34% 32% 42% 35%
26% 22% 31% 27% 22% 26% 25%
3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5%

% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%

3.6 7.4 8.0 6.2 6.2 5.9 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

25% 24% 24% 26% 22% 31% 25%

38% 35% 42% 36% 43% 37% 46%

26% 32% 21% 27% 24% 18% 19%

3% % 2% 3% % 4% 2%

% 3% % % 5% % %

% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3%
3.6 5.9 4.7 4.6 5.1 5.7 6.0

Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva

Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

25% 8% 20% 51% 12% 20% 41%

38% 41% 40% 32% 44% 39% 33%

26% 43% 24% 8% 34% 30% 15%

3% 2% 4% 2% % 3% 3%

% 5% % 4% 3% % %
4% 1% 7% 4% 3% 2% 6%
3.6 6.4 5.6 6.7 7.3 5.6 6.2

Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.

Total crat lican prove prove voter

25% 8% 47% 50% 8% 25%

38% 43% 35% 34% 41% 40%

26% 39% 10% 5% 41% 23%

3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%

% 5% % 3% 6% 5%

4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4%

3.6 5.1 5.3 5.6 4.8 3.7
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TABLE 044

21. As you may know, a bill that makes major changes to the country's health care system became law in 2010.
Based on what you have read or heard about that legislation, do you generally favor or generally oppose it?
Base: Respondents in half sample A

Non-
Total Men Women White white
Favor 42% 37% 47% 43% N/A
Oppose 51% 57% 46% 50% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 6% 7% 8% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 7.3 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favor 42% N/A N/A N/A N/A 51% 35%
Oppose 51% N/A N/A N/A N/A 43% 58%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% N/A N/A N/A N/A % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.3 6.1
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favor 42% N/A 42% 36% 56% 35% 57%
Oppose 51% N/A 55% 56% 42% 55% 41%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% N/A % % % 11% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.6 6.6 7.2 8.0 8.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favor 42% N/A 43% N/A N/A 46% N/A
Oppose 51% N/A 48% N/A N/A 49% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% N/A 9% N/A N/A 4% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.8 8.2
Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Favor 42% 61% 20% 16% 62% 43%
Oppose 51% 34% 75% 77% 33% 51%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 5% % 7% 5% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.3 7.6 7.9 6.8 5.3
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TABLE 045

22. Overall, do you generally favor or generally oppose the health care law known as Obamacare?

Base: Respondents in half sample B

Non-
Total Men Women White white
Favor 50% 44% 55% 41% N/A
Oppose 46% 50% 43% 55% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 5% 2% 4% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 6.9 7.3 6.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favor 50% N/A N/A N/A N/A 50% 49%
Oppose 46% N/A N/A N/A N/A 45% 48%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% N/A N/A N/A N/A % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.4 6.1
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favor 50% 46% 53 47% 57% 35% N/A
Oppose 46% 8% 44% 49% 42% 59% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 5% % % % % N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.0 6.7 6.5 7.2 8.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favor 50% N/A 51 N/A N/A 62% N/A
Oppose 46% N/A 45% N/A N/A 35% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% N/A % N/A N/A % N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 8.0 7.8
Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Favor 50% 80% 14 12% 76% 49
Oppose 46% 18% 80% 87% 9% 7%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 2% % 1% 4% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.0 7.1 7.4 7.8 6.8 5.2
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TABLE 047

23. As you may have heard, the most recent Republican effort to repeal and replace Obamacare failed in the U.S.
Senate. What do you think Republican leaders should do now?

Base: Total Respondents

Non-
Total Men Women White white
Stop trying to repeal Obamacare and move on to
other issues........i i i 21% 20% 21% 16% 31%
Work with Democrats to make changes to Obamacare
that have bipartisan support..........oeeiiinnee.. 56% 54% 58% 57% 54%
Continue trying to repeal Obamacare by working to
gain the support of more Republicans.............. 21% 24% 17% 23% 14%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 4.9 5.2 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Stop trying to repeal Obamacare and move on to
Other 18sUesS. ...ttt ittt i i i 21% 29% 20% 20% 11% 26% 16%
Work with Democrats to make changes to Obamacare
that have bipartisan support..........oeeiiinnno.. 56% 53% 55% 55% 60% 54% 57%
Continue trying to repeal Obamacare by working to
gain the support of more Republicans.............. 21% 16% 23% 21% 23% 18% 23%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.4 8.0 6.2 6.2 5.9 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Stop trying to repeal Obamacare and move on to
Other 18sUesS. ...ttt it i i 21% 25% 18% 22% 18% 16% 15%
Work with Democrats to make changes to Obamacare
that have bipartisan support..........oeeiiinnno.. 56% 53% 58% 51% 66% 51% 67%
Continue trying to repeal Obamacare by working to
gain the support of more Republicans.............. 21% 19% 22% 23% 15% 27% 16%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.9 4.7 4.6 5.1 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Stop trying to repeal Obamacare and move on to
Other 18sUesS. ...ttt it i i 21% 31% 19% 10% 26% 20% 16%
Work with Democrats to make changes to Obamacare
that have bipartisan support..........oeeiiinnno.. 56% 65% 57% 42% 66% 66% 38%
Continue trying to repeal Obamacare by working to
gain the support of more Republicans.............. 21% 3% 19% 45% 6% 13% 43%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.4 5.6 6.7 7.3 5.6 6.2
Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Stop trying to repeal Obamacare and move on to
other issues........iiiii i i 21% 28% 12% 12% 27% 20%
Work with Democrats to make changes to Obamacare
that have bipartisan support..........ooeiiinnno.. 56% 67% 43% 39% 67% 58%
Continue trying to repeal Obamacare by working to
gain the support of more Republicans.............. 21% 3% 42% 44% 5% 20%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.1 5.3 5.6 4.8 3.7
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TABLE 048

24. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump and the Republicans in Congress will be

to repeal and replace the health care law known as Obamacare

Base: Total Respondents

Very/Somewhat Likely (Net)

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not very likely/Not likley at all (Net)
Not very likely

Not likely at all

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat Likely (Net)

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not very likely/Not likley at all (Net)
Not very likely

Not likely at all

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat Likely (Net)

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not very likely/Not likley at all (Net)
Not very likely

Not likely at all

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat Likely (Net)

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not very likely/Not likley at all (Net)
Not very likely

Not likely at all

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat Likely (Net)

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not very likely/Not likley at all (Net)
Not very likely

Not likely at all

Don't know/Undecided/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

.?

able to reach a deal

Non-
Total Men Women White white
43% 46% 39% 47% 33%
14% 16% 12% 15% 12%
29% 30% 27% 32% 21%
56% 52% 59% 51% 65%
28% 28% 28% 29% 26%
28% 24% 31% 22% 39%
2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
3.6 4.9 5.2 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
43% 37% 41% 45% 50% 38% 47%
14% 9% 12% 16% 20% 9% 18%
29% 28% 29% 28% 30% 28% 29%
56% 63% 57% 53% 47% 61% 51%
28% 36% 29% 23% 23% 33% 24%
28% 27% 28% 30% 25% 28% 28%
3.6 7.4 8.0 6.2 6.2 5.9 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
43% 40% 43% 45% 37% 52% 37%
14% 14% 13% 16% 10% 17% 10%
29% 27% 30% 29% 27% 35% 27%
56% 58% 56% 53% 62% 46% 61%
28% 30% 27% 26% 31% 28% 31%
28% 28% 29% 26% 31% 18% 30%
% % % % % % 2%
3.6 5.9 4.7 4.6 5.1 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
43% 21% 40% 73% 23% 37% 65%
14% % 11% 28% 7% 11% 24%
29% 13% 30% 45% 16% 26% 41%
56% 79% 56% 27% 76% 62% 32%
28% 35% 27% 19% 31% 32% 18%
28% 44% 29% 8% 45% 29% 14%
2% * 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%
3.6 6.4 5.6 6.7 7.3 5.6 6.2
Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
43% 22% 69% 73% 22% 44%
14% 6% 24% 27% 5% 15%
29% 16% 45% 45% 17% 29%
56% 78% 29% 25% 77% 55%
28% 34% 19% 17% 35% 28%
28% 43% 10% 9% 41% 27%
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
3.6 5.1 5.3 5.6 4.8 3.7
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TABLE 049

25. Do you think the health care law known as Obamacare should be

is replaced, or not?
Base: Total Respondents

Yes, should be repealed completely regardless of

whether it is replaced........coiiiiiiiiiiiniennn.

No, should not be repealed completely regardless

of whether it is replaced.........ciiiiiiiinn..

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, should be repealed completely regardless of

whether it is replaced........cciiiiiiiiiiininnn.

No, should not be repealed completely regardless

of whether it is replaced..........ciiiiiiinnn.

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, should be repealed completely regardless of

whether it is replaced........ciiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn.

No, should not be repealed completely regardless

of whether it is replaced..........ciiiiiiinnn.

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, should be repealed completely regardless of

whether it is replaced........ciiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn.

No, should not be repealed completely regardless

of whether it is replaced..........ciiiiiiiinnn.

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, should be repealed completely regardless of

whether it is replaced........ciiiiiiiiiininnnnn.

No, should not be repealed completely regardless

of whether it is replaced..........ciiiiiiiinnn.

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

repealed completely, regardless of whether it

Non-
Total Men Women White white
33% 37% 28% 37% 24%
64% 61% 68% 61% 72%
3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
3.6 4.9 5.2 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
33% 24% 36% 36% 36% 28% 37%
64% 72% 60% 62% 62% 68% 61%
3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2%
3.6 7.4 8.0 6.2 6.2 5.9 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
33% 30% 33% 36% 24% 42% 26%
64% 66% 65% 60% 74% 55% 72%
3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1%
3.6 5.9 4.7 4.6 5.1 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
33% 7% 30% 67% 11% 23% 61%
64% 91% 66% 31% 88% 75% 33%
3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6%
3.6 6.4 5.6 6.7 7.3 5.6 6.2
Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
33% 7% 63% 70% 8% 32%
64% 90% 34% 27% 90% 65%
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
3.6 5.1 5.3 5.6 4.8 3.7
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TABLE 051

25/26. Combo table
Base: Total Respondents

Yes, should be repealed completely regardless of

whether it is replaced........ciiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn.

No, should not be repealed completely regardless

of whether it is replaced..........cciiiiiiinnn.

Major changes

Minor changes

No changes at all

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, should be repealed completely regardless of

whether it is replaced........coiiiiiiiiiiiiennn.

No, should not be repealed completely regardless

of whether it is replaced..........ciiiiiiiinnn.

Major changes

Minor changes

No changes at all

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, should be repealed completely regardless of

whether it is replaced........ciiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn.

No, should not be repealed completely regardless

of whether it is replaced..........ciiiiiiiinn..

Major changes

Minor changes

No changes at all

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, should be repealed completely regardless of

whether it is replaced........cciiiiiiiiiinnennnn.

No, should not be repealed completely regardless

of whether it is replaced..........ciiiiiiinnn.

Major changes

Minor changes

No changes at all

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, should be repealed completely regardless of

whether it is replaced........ciiiiiiiiiiinnnnn.

No, should not be repealed completely regardless

of whether it is replaced..........ciiiiiiiinn..

Major changes

Minor changes

No changes at all

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Non-
Total Men Women White white
33% 37% 28% 37% 24%
67% 63% 72% 63% 76%
18% 21% 16% 23% 10%
40% 35% 44% 36% 48%
6% % % % 13%
3% 3% % 2% %
3.6 4.9 5.2 4.2 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
33% 24% 36% 36% 36% 28% 37%
67% 76% 64% 64% 64% 72% 63%
18% 14% 20% 20% 21% 17% 20%
40% 47% 36% 37% 37% 43% 37%
6% 11% 6% 4% 3% 9% 4%
3% 4% % % % % 2%
3.6 7.4 8.0 6.2 6.2 5.9 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
33% 30% 33% 36% 24% 42% 26%
67% 70% 67% 64% 76% 58% 74%
18% 18% 20% 17% 22% 22% 25%
40% 36% 44% 34% 52% 29% 48%
6% 12% 2% % 2% % %
3% % % % * %
3.6 5.9 4.7 4.6 5.1 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
33% 7% 30% 67% 11% 23% 61%
67% 93% 70% 33% 89% 77% 39%
18% 16% 20% 19% 16% 23% 16%
40% 63% 40% 12% 66% 46% 13%
6% 10% 6% % 4% % 8%
3% 4% 4% * 3% 3% 2%
3.6 6.4 5.6 6.7 7.3 5.6 6.2
Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
33% 7% 63% 70% 8% 32%
67% 93% 37% 30% 92% 68%
18% 17% 20% 19% 17% 20%
40% 62% 14% 9% 62% 40%
6% 10% % 1% 10% %
3% % % 1% % %
3.6 5.1 5.3 5.6 4.8 3.7
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TABLE 052

27. Do you think the government should provide a national health insurance program for all Americans, even if

this would require higher taxes?
Base: Total Respondents

Non-
Total Men Women White white
Yes, it should 58% 54% 63% 55% 67%
No, it should not 39% 45% 33% 42% 31%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 4.9 5.2 4.2 6.5

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, it should 58% 68% 55% 58% 47% 63 54%
No, it should not 39% 29% 44% 39% 48% 35% 42%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % % % % 5% % 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.4 8.0 6.2 6.2 5.9 4.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Yes, it should 58% 63% 57% 56% 63% 51 61%
No, it should not 39% 35% 41% 41% 34% 45% 36%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 2% % 3% 3% % 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.9 4.7 4.6 5.1 5.7 6.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes, it should 58% 81% 58% 31% 86% 63 34%
No, it should not 39% 18% 38% 67% 12% 34% 63%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% % 3% 2% % 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.4 5.6 6.7 7.3 5.6 6.2
Lean Lean Trump Trump
Demo- Repub ap- disap Reg.
Total crat lican prove prove voter
Yes, it should 58% 81% 32% 29% 80% 58%
No, it should not 39% 17% 65% 69% 17% 39%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.1 5.3 5.6 4.8 3.7
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